
EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 1
GATE 10 / CLUBHOUSES 5 & 6

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA REQUEST STOP ETA
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) :00 :00
Calle Aragon (CDS 29) :01 :01
Avenida Sevilla :02 :02
Santa Maria :02 :02
Avenida Sosiega :05 :05
Gate 10 :06 :06
Towers (R) :07 Towers ( R ) :07
Bahia Blanca (Manor 3344-3326) (R) :08 Bahia Blanca (Manor 3344-3326) ( R ) :08
Monte Hermoso (CDS 334 ) (R) :08 Monte Hermoso (CDS 334) ( R ) :08
Cabildo :09 :09
Bahia Blanca (Manor 5324-5346) :10 :10
CDS 344-351 (R) CDS 344-351 ( R )
Calle Azul :11 :11
CDS 339 (R) CDS 339 ( R )
Punta Alta (Manor 3391-3497) :11 :11
CDS 341 (R) / Clubhouse 5 (R) :12 CDS 341 ( R ) :12
CDS 343 (R) CDS 343 ( R )
Manor 3486 (R) :14 Manor 3486 ( R ) :14
Bahia Blanca (CDS 353-356) (R) Bahia Blanca (CDS 353-356) ( R )
Phase 5 ( R ) Phase 5 ( R )
Monte Hermoso :14 :14
Manor 3363 (R) :15 Manor 3363 ( R ) :15
Monte Hermoso (CDS 340) :16 :16
Punta Alta (Manor 3368-5372) :16 :16
Algarrobo (Manor 5369)
Clubhouse 6 :17 :17
CDS 336-335 (R) :17 CDS 336-335 ( R ) :17
Manor 5368 top of hill (R) :18 Manor 5368 top of hill ( R ) :18
Bahia Blanca West :20 :20
Avenida Sosiega :21 :21
Towers :23 :23
Gate 10 :25 :25
Moulton Plaza

Neighborhood routes do not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus route hours: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659; dial 2 to make a request stop

CDS = Cul-de-Sac
R = Special request only



GATE 10 / CLUBHOUSES 5 & 6
DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA REQUEST STOP

Transfer Point to Commercial 1 :29 Transfer Point to Commercial 1
El Toro / OCTA Bench :38

CVS :40

Calle de La Plata :42

Calle de La Louisa (Medical Buildings) :43
Trader Joe’s 
Health Center Dr. enter Gate 2 :45

Via Estrada (CDS 21 - 24) :46

Calle Aragon (CDS 39-30) :48
Clubhouse 1 (Ending Point) :50

Neighborhood routes do not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus route hours: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659; dial 2 to make a request stop

EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 1



EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 2
GATE 7 / TOWERS TO STATER BROS.

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA REQUEST STOP ETA
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:00 Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:30
Calle Aragon (CDS 29) 0:01 Calle Aragon (CDS 29) 0:31
Lutheran Church / OCTA Bench (R) Lutheran Church / OCTA Bench (R)
Gate 7 Calle Sonora 0:05 Gate 7 Calle Sonora 0:35
Via Vista (CDS 303) 0:05 Via Vista (CDS 303) 0:35
Via Buena Vista (CDS 318-321) ( R ) Via Buena Vista (CDS 318-321) ( R )
Via Carrizo (Manor 5439-5430) 0:06 Via Carrizo (Manor 5439-5430) 0:36
Paseo Del Lago E. (CDS 377-367) 0:06 Paseo Del Lago E. (CDS 377-367) 0:36
The Towers 0:10 The Towers 0:40
Paseo Del Lago W. (CDS 365-359) 0:11 Paseo Del Lago W. (CDS 365-359) 0:41
Via Carrizo (CDS 328) Via Carrizo (CDS 328)
San Amadeo (Manor 3312 - 3238) ( R ) 0:12 San Amadeo (Manor 3312 - 3238) ( R ) 0:42
San Amadeo (CDS 327-326) ( R ) San Amadeo (CDS 327-326) ( R )
San Amadeo (CDS 333 - 329) ( R ) San Amadeo (CDS 333 - 329) ( R )
Via Carrizo (CDS 324-322) 0:14 Via Carrizo (CDS 324-322) 0:44
Via Vista (Manor 3181-3184) 0:16 Via Vista (Manor 3181-3184) 0:46
Calle Sonora ( Manor 3019 & 3011) Calle Sonora ( Manor 3019 & 3011)
Gate 7 Calle Sonora 0:18 Gate 7 Calle Sonora 0:48
Presbyterian Church Presbyterian Church
Stater Bros. / Rite Aid ( R ) Drop Off Only 0:21 Stater Bros. / Rite Aid ( R ) Drop Off Only 0:51
El Toro Rd 0:23 El Toro Rd 0:53
Calle Aragon 0:24 Calle Aragon 0:54
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:27 Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:57

Neighborhood routes do not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus route hours: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659; dial 2 to make a request stop

CDS = Cul-de-Sac
R = Special request only



EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 4
GATE 5 / CLUBHOUSE 4

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA REQUEST STOP ETA
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:00 Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:30
Calle Aragon (CDS 29) 0:01 Calle Aragon (CDS 29) 0:31
Gate 5 0:04 Gate 5 0:34
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 201) 0:05 Avenida Sevilla (CDS 201)
Via Puerta (CDS 216 2nd Level) ( R ) 0:06 Via Puerta (CDS 216 2nd Level) ( R ) 0:36
Via Puerta (CDS 217-206) ( R ) 0:08 Via Puerta (CDS 217-206) ( R ) 0:38
Via Puerta (CDS 212 ) ( R ) 0:10 Via Puerta (CDS 212 ) ( R ) 0:40
Via Puerta (CDS 213-209) 0:10 Via Puerta (CDS 213) 9:48
Ronda Granada (CDS 211) ( R ) 0:11 Ronda Granada (CDS 211) ( R ) 0:41
Via Mariposa East (CDS 208-215) ( R ) Via Mariposa East (CDS 208-215) ( R )
Via Mariposa West (CDS 226-221) 0:12 Via Mariposa West (CDS 226-221) 0:42
Clubhouse 4 0:14 Clubhouse 4 0:44
Via Mariposa West (CDS 223/218) ( R ) Via Mariposa West (CDS 223/218) ( R )
Via Mariposa West (CDS 220-219 ( R ) 0:17 Via Mariposa West (CDS 220-219 ( R ) 0:47
Via Mariposa West (CDS 202-204) 0:18 Via Mariposa West (CDS 202-204) 0:48
Via Mariposa West (CDS 203) ( R ) Via Mariposa West (CDS 203) ( R )
Gate 5 0:21 Gate 5 0:51
Gate 1 0:22 Gate 1 0:52
Calle Aragon 0:23 Calle Aragon 0:53
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point ) 0:25 Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point ) 0:55

Neighborhood routes do not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus route hours: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659; dial 2 to make a request stop

CDS = Cul-de-Sac
R = Special request only



EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 5
CLUBHOUSE 3

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA REQUEST STOP ETA
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:00 Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:30
Calle Aragon (CDS 29-17) 0:01 Calle Aragon (CDS 29-17) 0:31
CDS 26 ( R ) 0:05 CDS 26 ( R ) 0:35
Avenida Carmel (CDS 19-17) 0:07 Avenida Carmel (CDS 19-17) 0:37
Avenida Sevilla ( CDS 2-1) 0:09 Avenida Sevilla ( CDS 2-1) 0:39
Avenida Castilla (CDS 41-50) 0:10 Avenida Castilla (CDS 41-50) 0:40
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 5- 1) 0:10 Avenida Sevilla (CDS 5- 1) 0:40
Calle Aragon (CDS 29- 35) 0:11 Calle Aragon (CDS 29- 35) 0:41
Calle Cadiz (CDS 16-14) 0:11 Calle Cadiz (CDS 16-14) 0:41
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 6-8) 0:12 Avenida Sevilla (CDS 6-8) 0:42
Clubhouse 3 0:13 Clubhouse 3 0:43
Calle Aragon 0:14 Calle Aragon 0:44
Avenida Majorca (CDS 67-62) 0:15 Avenida Majorca (CDS 67-62) 0:45
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 9 -10) 0:18 Avenida Sevilla (CDS 9 -10) 0:48
Calle Aragon (CDS 40 - 30) 0:19 Calle Aragon (CDS 40 - 30) 0:49
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:20 Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:50

Neighborhood routes do not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus route hours: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659; dial 2 to make a request stop

CDS = Cul-de-Sac
R = Special request only



EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 6
GATES 1, 2, 3, 4

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA REQUEST STOP ETA
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:00 Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:30
Calle Aragon (CDS 30 - 39) 0:01 Calle Aragon (CDS 30 - 39) 0:31
Via Estrada (CDS 24 - 21) 0:03 Via Estrada (CDS 24 - 21) 0:33
Avenida Majorca (CDS 52-61) 0:05 Avenida Majorca (CDS 52-61) 0:35
Avenida Sevilla 0:06 Avenida Sevilla 0:36
Ronda Sevilla 0:06 Ronda Sevilla 0:36
CDS 70 ( R ) 0:06 CDS 70 ( R ) 0:36
CDS 73 0:07 CDS 73 0:37
CDS 83 0:07 CDS 83 0:37
CDS 85-84 ( R ) 0:08 CDS 85-84 ( R ) 0:38
Ronda Mendoza 0:08 Ronda Mendoza 0:38
CDS 82 ( R ) 0:09 CDS 82 ( R ) 0:39
Via Los Altos (CDS 93-91) 0:09 Via Los Altos (CDS 93-91) 0:39
CDS 13 ( R ) 0:10 CDS 13 ( R ) 0:40
Via Alhambra (CDS 94-95) 0:10 Via Alhambra (CDS 94-95) 0:40
Via Mendoza (CDS 81) 0:14 Via Mendoza (CDS 81) 0:44
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 12-11) 0:15 Avenida Sevilla (CDS 12-11) 0:45
Avenida Majorca (CDS 61-52) 0:16 Avenida Majorca (CDS 61-52) 0:46
Via Estrada (CDS 21 - 24) 0:19 Via Estrada (CDS 21 - 24) 0:49
Calle Aragon (CDS 39-30) 0:20 Calle Aragon (CDS 39-30) 0:50
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:22 Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:52

Neighborhood routes do not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus route hours: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659; dial 2 to make a request stop

CDS = Cul-de-Sac
R = Special request only



EASY RIDER COMMERCIAL ROUTE 1
ALDI / BRAILLE INSTITUTE / MOULTON PLAZA

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA REQUEST STOP ETA
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:00 Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:30
Calle Aragon (CDS 29) 0:01 Calle Aragon (CDS 29) 0:31
Gate 1 0:02 Gate 1 0:32
Gate 5 0:03 Gate 5
Via Mariposa East (CDS 205-207) 0:03 Via Mariposa East (CDS 205-207)
Via Mariposa East (CDS 208-215) ( R ) 0:05 Via Mariposa East (CDS 208-215) ( R ) 0:35
Via Puerta (CDS 217-206) ( R ) 0:05 Via Puerta (CDS 217-206) ( R )
Avenida Sevilla 0:05 Avenida Sevilla
Gate 5 0:10 Gate 5 0:40
El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench ( R ) El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench ( R )
Garden Center 1 ( R ) Garden Center 1 ( R )
Aldi 0:05 Aldi 0:35
Memorial Care Clinic ( R ) Memorial Care Clinic ( R )
Laguna Woods City Hall ( R ) Laguna Woods City Hall ( R )
Clubhouse 2 / 7 ( R ) Clubhouse 2 / 7 ( R )
Braille Institute ( R ) Braille Institute ( R )
Nifty After Fifty ( R ) Nifty After Fifty ( R )
Big Lots 0:10 Big Lots 0:40
Florence Sylvester Senior Center ( R ) Florence Sylvester Senior Center ( R )
Clubhouse 7 / 2 ( R ) Clubhouse 7 / 2 ( R )
Garden Center 2 ( R ) Garden Center 2 ( R )
Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church ( R ) Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church ( R )
Temple Judea / Methodist Church ( R ) Temple Judea / Methodist Church ( R )
Aldi 0:20 Aldi 0:50
Laguna Woods City Hall ( R ) Laguna Woods City Hall ( R )
Saint Nicholas Church ( R ) Saint Nicholas Church ( R )
El Toro Rd / Gate 1 0:28 El Toro Rd / Gate 1 0:58
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:30 Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:00

Neighborhood routes do not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus route hours: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659; dial 2 to make a request stop

CDS = Cul-de-Sac
R = Special request only



EASY RIDER COMMERCIAL ROUTE 1

Neighborhood routes do not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus route hours: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659; dial 2 to make a request stop

CDS = Cul-de-Sac
R = Special request only



EASY RIDER COMMERCIAL ROUTE 2
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, STATER BROS.

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:00 Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:30
Gate 1 0:01 Gate 1 0:31
El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench (R) El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench (R)
SCOS Building (R) SCOS Building (R)
Ayres Hotel (R) Ayres Hotel (R)
Administration Building 0:05 Administration Building 0:35
Geneva Presbyterian Church (R) Geneva Presbyterian Church (R)
Gate 7 (R) Gate 7
Via Serena North and South (R) Via Serena North and South
Gate 14 0:14 Gate 14 0:39
Calla Sonora (CDS 401-409) 0:14 Calla Sonora (CDS 401-409)
Gate 14 0:16 Gate 14 0:40
Stater Bros 0:15 Stater Bros 0:45
Home Depot (R) Home Depot (R)
Rite Aid (R) Rite Aid (R)
Stables (R) Stables (R)
Service Center (R) Service Center (R)
Garden Center 2 (R) Garden Center 2 (R)
Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church (R) Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church (R)
Temple Judea / Methodist Church (R) Temple Judea / Methodist Church (R)
Aldi 0:20 Aldi 0:50
El Toro Rd OCTA Bench (R) El Toro Rd OCTA Bench (R)
Saint Nicholas Church / OCTA Bench (R) Saint Nicholas Church / OCTA Bench (R)
Gate 1 0:25 Gate 1 0:55
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:30 Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) :00

Neighborhood routes do not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus route hours: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659; dial 2 to make a request stop

CDS = Cul-de-Sac
R = Special request only



EASY RIDER COMMERCIAL ROUTE 2

Neighborhood routes do not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus route hours: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659; dial 2 to make a request stop

CDS = Cul-de-Sac
R = Special request only



EASY RIDER WELLNESS ROUTE
COMMERCIAL EAST AND WEST WELLNESS

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:00 Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:30
Calle Aragon (CDS 29) 0:01 Calle Aragon (CDS 29) 0:31
CVS/Mothers Market 0:05 CVS/Mothers Market 0:35
Hospital (Rear Loop) (R) 0:09 Hospital (Rear Loop) (R) 0:39
Post Office (R) Post Office (R)
Farmers and Merchant Bank (R) Farmers and Merchant Bank (R)
California Bank & Trust (R) California Bank & Trust (R)
Laguna Building (R) Laguna Building (R)
Taj Mahal (R) Taj Mahal (R)
Kings Fish House / In 'N Out  (R) Kings Fish House / In 'N Out  (R)
Glass Building / Harvard Eye Center 0:12 Glass Building / Harvard Eye Center 0:42
Memorial Care Center  (R) Memorial Care Center  (R)
OCTA Transportation Center 0:15 OCTA Transportation Center 0:45
Rehab Center (R) Rehab Center (R)
Oakbrook Village / Marshalls 0:20 Oakbrook Village / Marshalls 0:50
Trader Joes 0:22 Trader Joes 0:52
Oakbrook Medical (R) Oakbrook Medical (R)
Medical Arts Building (R) Medical Arts Building (R)
Dental Plaza (R) Dental Plaza (R)
Meridian at Laguna Hills ( Villa Valencia ) (R) Meridian at Laguna Hills ( Villa Valencia ) (R)
Laguna Hills City Hall / Medical Building (R) Laguna Hills City Hall / Medical Building (R)
Walgreens (R) Walgreens (R)
St George’s Episcopal Church (R) St George’s Episcopal Church (R)
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) :30 Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:00

Neighborhood routes do not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus route hours: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659; dial 2 to make a request stop

CDS = Cul-de-Sac
R = Special request only


	Route1_PB_24x36_06232021
	Route2_PB_24x36_06232021
	Route3_PB_24x36_06232021
	Route4_PB_24x36_06232021
	Route5_PB_24x36_06232021
	Route6_PB_24x36_06232021
	RouteCommercial1_PB_24x36_06232021
	RouteCommercial2_PB_24x36_06232021
	RouteWellness_PB_24x36_06232021



